05/27/2019 THU 14:48 FAX 786 542 5995 VD&T International 2001/006 https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe **Division of Corporations** of Divisi ectroni Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H190001998963))) H190001998983ABCJ Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 From: : VDT CCRPORATE SERVICES Account Name Account Number : 120180000047 Phone : (305)878-1516 Fax Number : (786)542-5995 \*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\* Email Address: FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. Natural Step LLC 2:56 **1** Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 0 AH IO: Page Count 01 \$125.00 Estimated Charge 119 . 11-1 2 80 Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help K PAGE l of l 6/27/2019, 2:45 PM

JUN 2 8 2019

2004/006

۳4

. •

			4190001998963
k	c	<b>COVER LETT</b>	
	w Filing Section /islon of Corporations		
SUBJECT:	Natural Step LLC		
	Name of	Limited Liabili	ity Company
The enclose	d Articles of Organization and fee(s	) are submitted	for filing.
Please retur	n all correspondence concerning this	i matter to the f	ollowing:
	Miguel A Vaides		
		Name of	Person
	VDT Corporate Services LLC	Firm/Co	
		Fim/Co	трвпу
	150 SE 2ND AVE SUITE 905	Addr	(DES
	MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131		
1	INCORPORATION@SAINTJOSE		nd Zip Code ·
-			annual report notification)
For further it	formation concerning this matter, pl	case call:	
	Miguel A Valdes	305	(305) 503-9867
	Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is	a check for the following amount:		
<b>√</b> \$125.00 Fi	ling Fee S130.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status	s LCertif	00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee, led Copy Certificate of Status & Tal copy is enclosed) Contified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	<u>Mailing Address</u> New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301
			H190001998963

2005/006



### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

١

#### ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

#### Natural Step LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

#### ARTICLE II - Address:

The malling address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Mailing Address:
150 SE 2ND AVE SUITE 906
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

#### ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

VDT CORPORATE	SERVICES LLC	
	Name	
150 SE 2ND AVE S	UITE 905	
Plorida street addres	s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acce	ptable)
MIAMI	FLORIDA	33131
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

## 4190001998963

# H190001998963

H190001998963

۰.

ARTICLE IV-

ł

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company;

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Memb <del>ar</del>	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	ROBERTO CARLOS DE PASCALE
Widit	150 SE 2ND AVE SUITE 906
,	MIAMI, PLORIDA 33131
MGR	DANIEL NOBILE
	150 SE 2ND AVE SUITE 906
	MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131
	·
	·
(Use attachment if necessary)	
the date inserted in this block does not n ment's effective date on the Department	neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be lists of State's records.
the date inserted in this block does not n ment's effective date on the Department E VI: Other provisions, if any.	neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be lists of State's records.
the date inserted in this block does not n ment's effective date on the Department	neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be lists of State's records.
the date inserted in this block does not n ment's effective date on the Department E VI: Other provisions, if any.	of State's records.
the date inserted in this block does not n ment's effective date on the Department E VI: Other provisions, if any.	of State's records.
the date inserted in this block does not n ment's effective date on the Department E VI: Other provisions, if any.	A Allel Ther or an authorized representative of a member. ted in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. te information submitted in a document to the Department of State te felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. LDES
the date inserted in this block does not n ment's effective date on the Department E VI: Other provisions, if any.	of State's records.
The date inserted in this block does not n ment's effective date on the Department E VI: Other provisions, if any.	of State's records.
the date inserted in this block does not n ment's effective date on the Department E VI: Other provisions, if any.	of State's records.
the date inserted in this block does not n ment's effective date on the Department E VI: Other provisions, if any.	of State's records.
ment's effective date on the Department E VI: Other provisions, if any. REOHIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a me This document is execur I am aware that any false constitutes a third degre <u>MIGUEL A VA</u> ) S125.00 Filling Fee for Articles of Or \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	of State's records.
The date inserted in this block does not n ment's effective date on the Department E VI: Other provisions, if any.	of State's records.
The date inserted in this block does not n ment's effective date on the Department E VI: Other provisions, if any.	of State's records.
the date inserted in this block does not n ment's effective date on the Department E VI: Other provisions, if any.	of State's records.